

ARBITRATION EXECUTION : 01/2024
(R-01/2024)

Order No- 07
30-09-2024

Today is fixed appearance of DHR, verification and further order.

Dhr files hazira.

Verification is made today. During the course of verification, it is found that no interest has been calculated in the Tabular Sheet.

Fix to **13-01-2025** for appearance of DHR, filing affidavit stating no interest will be demanded by DHR and further order.

D/C

ADDL DISTT & SESSION JUDGE
18th Court, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.